1100019444

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ļ

Office Use Only



600294079416





C. GOLDEN JAN 2 6 2017

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

	AC	C1.120160000072	-0
Name:	Y dal	Merger Sub 2	,
Document #:		7	
Order #:	1034	2100	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:			
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:			
Apostille/Notarial		Country of Destination:	
Certification:		Number of Certs:	
Filing:	Certified:)	
	Plain:		
	COGS:		
			
Availability			2017 JAN SECUL
Document	Amount: \$	(\$5	
Examiner			28
Updater Verifier			
W.P. Verifier			
Ref#			in the second

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	WD Merger Sub 2, LLC		
50 Ba L		Limited Liabi	lity Company
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s	s) are submitted	for filing.
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning thi	s matter to the	following:
	Eleanor Romanelli		
		Name of	Person
	Latham & Watkins LLP		
		Firm/Co	mpany
	555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000		
		Addı	CSS
	Washington, DC 20004		
	kathy.smith@carlyle.com	City/State an	d Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future a	innual report notification)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, pl	ease call;	
	Eleanor Romanelli	202	637-2167
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	10 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, ed Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

2017 JACL 26 FG 1: L

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLOR	IDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name:	2017 JAN 26 PH 1: 46
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	SECRE, N. 1900 NET TALLANDOUT CORRES
WD Merger Sub 2, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of	f the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Malling Address:
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 220 South	Suite 220 South

Suite 220 South

Washington, D.C. 20004

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Washington, D.C. 20004

C T Corporation Sys	stem	
	Name	
1200 South Pine Isl.	and Road	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable)
Plantation,	Florida	33324
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

C T Corporation System

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
AMBR	WD Wolverine Holdings, LLC 520 Madison Avenue, 42nd Floor	<u> </u>
	New York, New York 10022	
		_
<u> </u>		_
		_
-		
		_
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ment's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any.	t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will State's records.	not be lis
ment's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any.	Stato's records.	not be lis
ment's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Stato's records.	not be lis
nent's effective date on the Department of SE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature it a membrane document is executed I am aware that any false into	State's records. State's records. State's records. State's records. State's records. State of a member. In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statute.	es.
REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature it a membraic and aware that any false introduced a third degree felloseph Bress, Secret	Deer or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statute alony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tary of WD Wolverine Holdings, LLC, its Member	es.
REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature it a membraic and aware that any false introduced a third degree felloseph Bress, Secret	State's records. Per or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	es.
REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature if a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false int constitutes a third degree fet Joseph Bress, Secret	State's records. Per or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tary of WD Wolverine Holdings, LLC, its Member Typed or printed name of signee Filing Rees: ilization and Designation of Registered Agent	is.
Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false interest that a standard to constitutes a third degree felloseph Bress, Secret S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	Der or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tary of WD Wolverine Holdings, LLC, its Member Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Alization and Designation of Registered Agent	2017 JAH 2
Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false interest that a specific constitutes a third degree felloseph Bress, Secret S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	Deer or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute formation submitted in a document to the Department of Statute forny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tary of WD Wolverine Holdings, LLC, its Member Typed or printed name of signee Riling Rees: Alization and Designation of Registered Agent Registered Age	s. te